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Westover Hills Church Israel Tour with Italy Extension 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  October 10-21, 2026 
 
 

Day 1 – Saturday, October 10 
Depart from the U.S. 

 
Day 2 – Sunday, October 11 
Arrive in Israel. Overnight in Netanya (north of Tel Aviv on the Mediterranean coastline). 

 
Day 3 – Monday, October 12 
Caesarea (by the Sea), Mount Carmel, Tel Megiddo, Nazareth, Mount Precipice.  
Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 4 – Tuesday, October 13 
Boat Ride on the Sea of Galilee, Mt. of Beatitudes, Capernaum, Chorazin, Jordan River Baptism’s. 
Overnight Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 5 – Wednesday, October 14 
Beit She’an, Ein Harod, Ein Gedi, and free time at Dead Sea Hotel. Overnight Dead Sea. 

 
Day 6 – Thursday, October 15 
Masada, Qumran (cave 4 only), Wadi Qilt (Jericho Road Overlook), Mount Scopus.  
Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 7 – Friday, October 16 
Bethlehem, City of David, Pool of Siloam, Hezekiah’s Tunnel, Davidson Center and Southern 
Steps. Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 8 – Saturday, October 17 
Mt. of Olives, Garden of Gethsemane, Western Wall, Herod’s Palace, Pilate’s Judgment, 1st Century 
Via Dolorosa, Church of the Holy Sepluchre and Garden Tomb. Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 9 – Sunday, October 18 
Return to the U.S.A. 

 
     Italy Extension: 
 

Day 9 – Sunday, October 18 
      Morning flight from Israel to Rome, Italy 
      Afternoon Visit to the Vatican Sistine Chapel, and St. Peter’s Basilica.  Overnight in Rome. 
 

Day 10 – Monday, October 19 
Colosseum, Roman Forum, Mamertine Prison, Circus Maximus, and walking tour of Baroque Rome (Piazza 
Navona, Pantheon, Trevi Fountain, and Spanish Steps). Overnight in Rome. 
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Day 11 – Tuesday, October 20 
Free Day in Rome.  Overnight in Rome. 

 
Day 12 – Wednesday, October 21 

      Return home to the U.S. 


